
RESOLUTION NO. 2012-249 

Adopted by the Sacramento City Council 

July 19, 2012 

RECITING THE FACTS OF THE PRIMARY MUNICIPAL ELECTION 
HELD ON JUNE 5, 2012, DECLARING THE RESULTS AND OTHER 
SUCH MATTERS AS PROVIDED BY LAW 

BACKGROUND 

A. A primary municipal election was held and conducted in the City of Sacramento, 
California on Tuesday, June 5, 2012, as required by law. 

B. Notice of the election was given in the time, form, and manner as provided by law; that 
voting precincts were properly established; that election officers were appointed and that 
in all respects the election was held and conducted and the votes were cast, received, 
and canvassed and the returns made and declared in the time, form, and manner as 
required by the provisions of the Election Code of the State of California. 

C. Pursuant to Resolution No. 2011-645 adopted December 6, 2011, the Sacramento 
County Office of Voter Registration and Elections canvassed the returns of the election 
and has certified the results to this City Council; the results are received, attached and 
made part hereof as "Exhibits A and B". 

BASED ON THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE BACKGROUND, THE CITY COUNCIL 
RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. 	That the whole number of ballots cast in the City for Mayor and in Districts 2, 4, 
6, and 8 were 148,623. 

Section 2. 	That the names of persons voted for at the election for Members of the City 
Council are as follows: 

Mayor 
Kevin Johnson 40,823 
Jonathan Michael Rewers 16,551 
J. Leonard Padilla 8,989 
Richard Jones 2,679 
Edgar Hilbert-Garcia (write-in) 105 

Council District 2 

Rob Kerth 2,133 
Allen Wayne Warren 2,004 
Misty Yaj 685 
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Jason L. Sample 	 502 
Kim Mack 	 382 
Sondra Betancourt 	 367 

Council District 4 

Steve Hansen 	 3,454 
Joseph Yee 	 3,379 
Phyllis A. Newton 	 2,758 
Terry Schanz 	 1,782 
Michael Daniel Rehm 	 294 
David A. Turturici 	 254 
Neil Davidson 	 224 

Council District 6 

Kevin McCarty 
Mitch Netto 

Council District 8 

Bonnie Pannell 
Betty Williams 

6,743 
2,364 

2,888 
2,675 

Section 3. That the number of votes given at each precinct and the number of votes given 
in the District to each of the persons above named for the respective offices for 
which the persons were candidates, are as listed in "Exhibits A and B" attached. 

Section 4. The City Council does declare and determine that Kevin Johnson was elected 
as Mayor for a full term of four years; Kevin McCarty was elected as Member of 
City Council District 6 for a full term of four years; and Bonnie Pannell was 
elected as Member of City Council District 8 for a full term of four years. 

Section 5. 	The City Council does declare and determine that no candidate having reached 
a majority of votes cast for the offices of Member of City Council Districts 2 and 
4, a contest between the top two chosen candidates Rob Keith and Allen 
Wayne Warren and Steve Hansen and Joseph Yee (respectively) will be held at 
the general municipal election on November 6, 2012. 

Section 6. 	The City Clerk shall enter on the records of the City Council of the City a 
statement of the result of the election, showing: 1) the whole number of ballots 
cast in the City and in the Districts; 2) the names of the candidates voted for; 3) 
for what office each person was voted; 4) the number of votes given at each 
precinct to each candidate; and 5) the total number of votes given to each 
candidate. 

Section 7. 	That the City Clerk shall on November 27, 2012, and pursuant to City Charter 
Section 153, make and deliver to each of the persons so elected a Certificate 
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of Election signed by the City Clerk and authenticated; that the City Clerk shall 
also administer to each person elected the Oath of Office prescribed in the 
Constitution of the State of California and shall have them subscribe to it and 
file it in the office of the City Clerk. Each and all persons so elected shall then 
be inducted into the respective office to which they have been elected. 

Provided, however, that if, due to the consolidation of the election, the canvass 
of the vote is not completed in time to declare the election results by November 
27th , each person so elected will have delivered a Certificate of Election and 
administered an Oath of Office at the next regular meeting of the City Council 
after receipt of the official election results. 

Section 8. 	That the City Clerk shall certify the passage and adoption of this resolution and 
enter it into the book of original resolutions. 

Table of Contents: 

Exhibit A 	Certification of Facts 
Exhibit B 	District Detail — Precinct Breakdown 

Adopted by the City of Sacramento City Council on July 19, 2012 by the following vote: 

Ayes: 	Councilmembers Ashby, Cohn, D Fong, R Fong, McCarty, Pannell, Schenirer, 
Sheedy. 

Noes: 	None. 

Abstain: 	None. 

Absent: 	Mayor Johnson. 

 

  

 

Angelique Ashby, Vice- ayor 
Attest: 

8hirley Conco no, City Clerk 
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Exhibit A 

STATE OFCALIFORNIA 
SS. 

County of Sacrarrientcy 

CERTIFICATE OF FACTS, 

L JILL. LAVINE, Registrar of Voters of the County of Sacramento„ State of 'California, 
do hereby certify that the names of the candidates for Mayor shown below were submitted to the 
known qualified electors in City of Sacramento at the-June 5, 2012 Primary Election. 

The results oftheOfficial Canvass conducted by this office are as follows: 

Yotes.Cast 

Kevin Johnson* 40,823 
Jonathan Michael Rewers 16,551 
J. Leonard Padilla ,8A9 
Richard L..Joness  2,679 

Write-In 
Edgar Hubert-Garcia 105 

And thatthe Conduct Of the election and.canvass of the ballots was-in eyery respect in 
accordance with the election laws of the State of California 

Witness.My Hand and Seal this 21 st  day of June, 2012. 

JILL LA VINE 
R OF VOTERS: 

County of Sacramento 
State, of California 

*Elected 



STAiE.,OF 'CALIFORNIA 

County-of Sacramento 

CERTIFICATE OETACTS; 

I, JILL LAVINE, Registrar of Voters of the County of Sacramento, State of California, 
do hereby certify that the names of the candidates Shown below were submitted to the known 
qualified electors in City of Sacramento, Council District 2 at the June 5, 2012 Primary 
Election. 

The results of the Official Canvass conducted' by this office,are as follows: 

Votes Cast 

Rob Kerth 2,133 
Allen Wayne Warren 2,004' 
Misty Yaj 685 
Jason I,. Sample 502. 
Kim Mack 382: 
Sondra I3etancourt 367 

And that the conduct of the election and canvass of the ballots wa.. in evPrY rcslocct•in 
accordance with the election laws of the State of California. 

Witness My flandjand Seal thiS 21 st  day of June, 2612'. 

L LA VINE 
GISTRAR OF VOTERS 

County of Sacramento 
State of California 



STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

County of Sacramento 

CERTIFICATE OF FACTS 

I, JILL LAVINE, Registrar of Voters of the County of Sacramento; State of California, 
do hereby certify that the names of the candidates shown below were submitted to the known, 
qualified electors in the City of Sacramento„ Council,District , 4 at the June 5, 2012 Primary 
Election. 

The results of the OfficialCanvass conducted by this office are as follows: 

Votes Cast 

'Steve Hansen 3,454 
Joseph Yee 3,379 
Phyllis A. Newton 2,758 
Terry Schanz 1,782 
Michael Daniel Rehm 294 
David A. Turturici 254 
Neil Davidson 224 

And that the conduct of the election and canvass of the ballots was in every respect in 
accordance with the election laws of the State of California. 

Witness My Handancl Seal this 21, st  day of June, 2012. 

ded//1Z2  
JILL LAVINE 

AR OF VOTERS 
COunty of Sacramento 

State of California 



STATE OF CALIPOANIA 

County of Sacramento 

CERTIFICATE_OF FACTS  

,I, JILL LAVINE, Registrar of Voters of the County of Sacramento, State ,  of 'California,. 
do hereby certify that the names of the candidates shown below were submitted to the known 
'qualified electors in City of Sacramento, Council District 6 at the June 5, 2012 Primary 
Election 

The results of the Official Canvass conducted by this office are as follows: 

Votes Cast 

Kevin McCarty* 	 6,743 
Mitch Netto 	 2,364 

And that the conduct of the election and canvass of the ballots Was in every respect in 
accordance with the election laws of the State of California 

WitnesMyad.ai:d.'SeaL this 21t  day of:Attie, 2012. 

JILL LAVINE 
TRAR OF VOTERS 

County of Sacramento, 
State of California 

*Elected 



STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
Ss. 

County of Sacramento 

CERTIFICATE. OF FACTS. 

I, ,JILL LAVINE, Registrar of Voters of the County of Sacramento, State of Califatnia, 
do hereby certify that the names of the candidates shown `below were submitted to the known 
qualified electors in  City of Sacramento, Council District 8 at the June 5; 2012 Primary. 
Election. 

The results of the Official Canvass conducted by this office are as follovl ,s: 

Votes Cast 

Bonnie Pannell* 	2,888 
Betty Wtlhams 	 2,075 

Aild that the.donduct Of the election and ;canvass of the ballots was in every respect in, 
accordance with the election laws of the State of California. 

Witriess.My Rand - and Seal this 2Vt  day of June, 2012. 

JILL LA VINE 
TRAR OF VOTERS 

County Of'Sderamento 
S:tateof California, 

*Elected 
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Sacramento County 
	

FINAL 

2012 Presidential Primary Elec 
Tuesday, June 5, 2012 
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COUNTY TOTAL 

VOTING PRECINCTS 

205864 148623 	72.19 	16551 	2679 	40823 	8989 	78 	4859 

205864 148623 	72.19 	16551 	2679 	40823 	8989 	78 	4859 

6TH CONGRESSIONAL 	I 205864 148623 	72.19 	16551 	2679 	40823 	8989 	78 	4859 
CONGRESSIONAL TOTAL 	I 205864 148623 	72.19 	16551 	2679 	40823 	8989 	78 	4859 

6TH SENATORIAL 
	

205864 148623 	72.19 	16551 	2679 	40823 	8989 	78 	4859 

SENATORIAL TOTAL 
	

205864 148623 	72.19 	16551 	2679 	40823 	8989 	78 	4859 

7TH ASSEMBLY 	 I 139118 	99078 	71.22 	11733 	1817 	25992 	6236 	55 	3423 
9TH ASSEMBLY 	 I 66746 	49545 	74.23 	4818 	862 	14831 	2753 	23 	1436 
ASSEMBLY TOTAL 	I 205864 148623 	72.19 	16551 	2679 	40823 	8989 	78 	4859 

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION I  205864 148623 	72.19 	16551 	2679 	40823 	8989 	78 	4859 

1ST SUPERVISORIAL 	I 117393 	81666 	69.57 	9694 	1440 	21444 	5152 	42 	2809 

2ND SUPERVISORIAL 	I 78531 	58373 	74.33 	5784 	1031 	17245 	3300 	35 	1722 

3RD SUPERVISORIAL 	I 	9940 	8584 	86.36 	1073 	208 	2134 	537 	1 	328 
SUPERVISORIAL TOTAL 	I 205864 148623 	72.19 	16551 	2679 	40823 	8989 	78 	4859 

SACRAMENTO 	 205864 148623 	72.19 	16551 	2679 	40823 	8989 	78 	4859 

CITY TOTAL 	 I 205864 148623 	72.19 	16551 	2679 	40823 	8989 	78 	4859 
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UV 
NO 
DT 
ES 
RS 

0003 11962 MAIL BALLOT 0 	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0018 14300 SACRAMENTO 00 	741 276 37.25 24 6 97 7 0 5 
0019 8014300 SACRAMENTO 	843 813 96.44 56 19 283 27 1 21 
0020 15100 SACRAMENTO 00 	716 478 66.76 48 19 135 21 0 15 
0021 8015100 SACRAMENTO 	1439 1816 126.20 277 35 454 84 1 55 
0022 15160 SACRAMENTO 00 744 210 28.23 10 1 81 9 0 4 
0023 8015160 SACRAMENTO 886 602 67.95 66 6 204 16 o 9 
0024 15206 SACRAMENTO 00 768 244 31.77 18 1 90 7 o 7 
0025 8015206 SACRAMENTO 822 632 76.89 70 14 191 25 o 13. 
0026 15212 SACRAMENTO 00 463 213 46.00 18 5 70 6 0 8 
0027 8015212 SACRAMENTO 739 624 84.44 68 10 187 26 2 19 
0028 15220 SACRAMENTO 00 782 290 37.08 25 1 102 12 0 5 
0029 8015220 SACRAMENTO 843 650 77.11 63 9 209 24 o 16 
0031 15342 MAIL BALLOT 0 224 133 59.38 9 2 28 19 0 8 
0032 15412 SACRAMENTO 00 665 207 31.13 22 1 71 5 0 5 
0033 8015412 SACRAMENTO 663 400 60.33 30 4 139 11 o 16 
0034 15416 SACRAMENTO 00 754 348 46.15 37 5 119 7 o 5 
0035 8015416 SACRAMENTO 848 744 87.74 78 15 231 28 0 18 
0036 15430 SACRAMENTO 00 753 244 32.40 15 2 87 12 0 7 
0037 8015430 SACRAMENTO 809 602 74.41 59 15 188 23 1 16 
0038 15446 SACRAMENTO 00 782 370 47.31 33 3 133 10 0 6 
0039 8015446 SACRAMENTO 760 708 93.16 75 12 221 28 0 18 
0043 16402 SACRAMENTO 00 820 334 40.73 37 8 96 15 0 11 

0044 8016402 SACRAMENTO 816 688 84.31 82 19 182 39 1 12 

0045 16408 SACRAMENTO 00 588 376 63.95 40 8 97 36 o 7 

0046 8016408 SACRAMENTO 529 482 91.12 58 17 115 48 0 3 
0047 16602 SACRAMENTO 00 474 204 43.04 25 5 53 17 0 2 

0048 8016602 SACRAMENTO 529 441 83.36 54 11 108 42 0 9 

0049 16708 S/SACRAMENT 0 603 288 47.76 16 8 94 18 0 6 
0050 8016708 S/SACRAMENT 530 444 83.77 40 6 124 35 1 13 

0051 16808 S/SACRAMENT 0 599 209 34.89 15 2 65 12 0 10 

0052 8016808 S/SACRAMENT 648 430 66.36 38 10 132 22 1 6 
0053 16930 SACRAMENTO 00 572 242 42.31 22 3 67 26 o 2 
0054 8016930 SACRAMENTO 546 426 78.02 36 10 111 43 o 13 

0056 18020 SACRAMENTO 00 597 200 33.50 14 2 69 9 0 6 
0057 8018020 SACRAMENTO 776 616 79.38 74 6 191 26 1 10 
0058 18084 SACRAMENTO 00 648 235 36.27 19 1 70 17 0 12 
0059 8018084 SACRAMENTO 756 580 76.72 72 13 163 32 1 8 

0060 18102 SACRAMENTO 00 767 217 28.29 18 5 72 11 o 3 

0061 8018102 SACRAMENTO 903 740 81.95 70 14 212 47 1 26 

0062 18136 SACRAMENTO 00 436 84 19.27 13 2 21 3 o 3 
0063 8018136 SACRAMENTO 449 298 66.37 30 4 93 13 0 6 
0064 18146 SACRAMENTO 00 344 68 19.77 2 0 30 1 0 1 

0065 8018146 SACRAMENTO 430 198 46.05 17 9 61 15 0 4 

0066 18154 SACRAMENTO 00 625 234 37.44 19 7 74 10 0 6 

0067 8018154 SACRAMENTO 661 476 72.01 47 5 153 23 0 10 

0068 18216 SACRAMENTO 00 530 74 13.96 e 1 16 9 0 3 

0069 8018216 SACRAMENTO 420 206 49.05 22 5 60 13 o 4 

0070 18318 S/SACRAMENT 0 859 281 32.71 26 1 88 16 o 8 
0071 8018318 S/SACRAMENT 724 497 68.65 43 4 145 43 1 14 
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0072 18342 MAIL BALLOT 0 203 102 50.25 14 2 25 7 0 3 
0073 18426 SACRAMENTO 00 756 384 50.79 42 7 114 19 0 12 
0074 8018426 SACRAMENTO 1163 967 83.15 84 19 293 47 0 35 
0075 18500 SACRAMENTO 00 650 220 33.85 35 0 54 15 0 7 
0076 8018500 SACRAMENTO 563 446 79.22 39 6 129 38 0 11 
0077 18510 SACRAMENTO 00 438 176 40.18 19 2 52 14 0 1 
0078 8018510 SACRAMENTO 367 318 86.65 48 11 59 26 0 15 
0079 18522 SACRAMENTO 00 612 252 41.18 31 2 61 22 0 10 
0080 8018522 SACRAMENTO 662 574 86.71 81 9 131 38 0 24 
0081 18542 SACRAMENTO 00 521 220 42.23 35 0 56 13 0 5 
0082 8018542 SACRAMENTO 514 424 82.49 71 7 106 18 0 10 
0083 18546 SACRAMENTO 00 535 228 42.62 30 3 61 14 0 6 
0084 8018546 SACRAMENTO 540 445 82.41 59 9 113 29 0 13 
0085 18558 SACRAMENTO 00 650 180 27.69 15 1 51 11 0 12 
0086 8018558 SACRAMENTO 533 331 62.10 35 7 100 13 2 8 
0087 18612 S/SACRAMENT 0 797 330 41.41 27 6 88 36 0 5 
0088 8018612 S/SACRAMENT 747 606 81.12 50 12 183 48 0 12 
0089 18624 S/SACRAMENT 0 796 204 25.63 21 5 54 19 0 3 
0090 8018624 S/SACRAMENT 758 504 66.49 48 6 130 53 1 12 
0091 18642 S/SACRAMENT 0 744 306 41.13 27 4 76 37 0 9 
0092 8018642 S/SACRAMENT 748 620 82.89 69 15 147 65 1 12 
0093 18702 SACRAMENTO 00 657 372 56.62 36 7 114 13 0 13 
0094 8018702 SACRAMENTO 788 713 90.48 84 7 209 31 0 27 
0095 18930 MAIL BALLOT 0 3 2 66.67 0 0 1 0 0 0 
0096 19102 SACRAMENTO 00 836 356 42.58 11 7 137 13 0 10 
0097 8019102 SACRAMENTO 643 490 76.21 31 7 164 26 0 13 
0098 19104 S/SACRAMENT 0 770 282 36.62 15 4 86 16 0 19 
0099 8019104 S/SACRAMENT 715 609 85.17 32 15 199 27 1 13 
0100 19204 SACRAMENTO 01 486 196 40.33 8 5 69 7 0 9 
0101 8019204 SACRAMENTO 443 319 72.01 26 4 100 17 0 8 
0102 19234 SACRAMENTO 01 822 300 36.50 10 4 98 19 1 18 
0103 8019234 SACRAMENTO 636 418 65.72 35 6 118 35 0 10 
0104 19324 SACRAMENTO 01 590 278 47.12 26 5 66 35 0 7 
0105 8019324 SACRAMENTO 556 444 79.86 49 7 105 46 0 13 
0106 19414 S/SACRAMENT 0 882 298 33.79 16 6 89 29 2 7 
0107 8019414 S/SACRAMENT 684 475 69.44 30 7 103 71 0 13 
0108 19438 S/SACRAMENT 0 670 270 40.30 34 2 63 31 0 5 
0109 8019438 S/SACRAMENT 697 416 59.68 50 10 98 44 0 7 
0110 19510 S/SACRAMENT 0 601 168 27.95 13 8 41 16 1 5 
0111 8019510 S/SACRAMENT 569 430 75.57 39 16 113 33 0 11 
0112 19610 MAIL BALLOT 0 240 144 60.00 18 2 34 16 0 2 
0113 19612 MAIL BALLOT 0 263 163 61.98 20 3 27 24 0 9 
0114 19618 SACRAMENTO 01 515 326 63.30 34 1 84 36 1 6 
0115 8019618 SACRAMENTO 570 470 82.46 54 9 120 41 0 11 
0116 19714 SACRAMENTO 01 471 434 92.14 63 11 87 41 0 14 
0117 8019714 SACRAMENTO 500 646 129.20 78 10 154 54 0 28 
0118 19822 SACRAMENTO 01 234 52 22.22 4 0 18 4 0 0 
0119 8019822 SACRAMENTO 184 108 58.70 4 2 36 11 0 0 
0254 24246 MAIL BALLOT 0 260 194 74.62 30 5 33 27 0 2 
0257 24328 MAIL BALLOT 0 3 2 66.67 1 0 0 0 0 0 
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0348 27726 SACRAMENTO 03 481 384 79.83 41 20 95 14 0 24 
0349 8027726 SACRAMENTO 863 1089 126.19 113 26 293 50 0 60 
0350 27732 MAIL BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0351 27738 SACRAMENTO 03 588 570 96.94 78 13 143 26 0 26 
0352 8027738 SACRAMENTO 937 1258 134.26 153 29 341 50 0 58 
0478 41002 MAIL BALLOT 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0479 41036 MAIL BALLOT 0 87 22 25.29 1 0 6 4 0 0 
0480 41054 C/SACRAMENT 0 627 346 55.18 31 2 88 20 2 32 
0481 8041054 C/SACRAMENT 721 667 92.51 63 9 179 51 1 30 
0482 41070 MAIL BALLOT 0 49 10 20.41 0 1 4 0 0 0 
0483 41100 MAIL BALLOT 0 207 70 33.82 2 2 27 1 0 3 
0484 41102 MAIL BALLOT 0 129 54 41.86 8 0 12 4 0 3 
0485 41204 SACRAMENTO 04 836 470 56.22 57 6 121 33 1 13 
0486 8041204 SACRAMENTO 709 635 89.56 73 10 163 39 0 32 
0487 41314 SACRAMENTO 04 677 462 68.24 73 6 87 41 0 21 
0488 8041314 SACRAMENTO 519 525 101.16 93 10 106 29 0 18 
0489 41320 SACRAMENTO 04 491 308 62.73 55 4 58 22 1 11 
0490 8041320 SACRAMENTO 382 379 99.21 58 3 79 36 0 13 
0491 41418 SACRAMENTO 04 340 234 68.82 36 7 56 10 0 9 
0492 8041418 SACRAMENTO 420 502 119.52 57 10 134 27 0 22 
0493 41444 SACRAMENTO 04 482 380 78.84 44 3 108 13 0 21 
0494 8041444 SACRAMENTO 512 553 108.01 49 9 154 43 0 20 
0495 41514 SACRAMENTO 04 401 252 62.84 29 5 68 19 0 5 
0496 8041514 SACRAMENTO 405 364 89.88 45 2 94 25 0 16 
0497 41522 SACRAMENTO 04 499 303 60.72 43 2 72 21 0 15 
0498 8041522 SACRAMENTO 449 352 78.40 46 3 88 22 0 17 
0499 41602 SACRAMENTO 04 488 268 54.92 31 2 65 20 0 12 
0500 8041602 SACRAMENTO 433 429 99.08 65 7 107 15 0 19 
0501 41620 SACRAMENTO 05 631 400 63.39 66 5 76 20 0 29 
0502 8041620 SACRAMENTO 545 467 85.69 54 3 122 30 0 21 
0503 41624 SACRAMENTO 05 576 308 53.47 39 2 67 22 0 9 2 
0504 8041624 SACRAMENTO 440 380 86.36 62 4 90 15 0 17 
0505 41704 SACRAMENTO 05 577 273 47.31 38 2 57 24 1 11 
0506 8041704 SACRAMENTO 443 339 76.52 46 2 85 27 0 10 
0507 41806 C/SACRAMENT 0 514 250 48.64 37 2 50 22 0 14 
0508 8041806 C/SACRAMENT 415 386 93.01 56 3 89 28 0 17 
0509 41860 SACRAMENTO 05 648 420 64.81 57 4 91 35 0 22 
0510 8041860 SACRAMENTO 581 478 82.27 62 3 116 32 1 25 
0511 41892 SACRAMENTO 05 810 558 68.89 94 8 121 29 0 26 
0512 8041892 SACRAMENTO 703 674 95.87 73 11 178 44 0 30 
0513 42108 SACRAMENTO 05 461 346 75.05 54 6 85 17 0 10 
0514 8042108 SACRAMENTO 472 514 108.90 71 22 122 24 0 18 
0515 42126 SACRAMENTO 05 748 559 74.73 94 14 124 29 0 18 
0516 8042126 SACRAMENTO 734 804 109.54 111 19 194 32 0 42 
0517 42204 SACRAMENTO 05 627 506 80.70 109 9 90 26 0 17 
0518 8042204 SACRAMENTO 705 874 123.97 133 15 216 49 0 23 
0519 42212 SACRAMENTO 05 595 534 89.75 87 9 110 36 0 95 
0520 8042212 SACRAMENTO 586 686 117.06 99 15 145 41 0 40 
0521 42224 SACRAMENTO 05 663 519 78.28 70 6 143 22 0 16 
0522 8042224 SACRAMENTO 639 725 113.46 105 13 174 42 0 28 
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0523 42232 SACRAMENTO 05 663 518 78.13 83 14 114 20 0 22 
0524 8042232 SACRAMENTO 707 875 123.76 109 15 223 42 0 42 
0525 42310 SACRAMENTO 05 565 532 94.16 88 11 111 29 0 25 
0526 8042310 SACRAMENTO 613 775 126.43 109 22 190 35 0 31 
0527 42346 MAIL BALLOT 0 71 32 45.07 3 1 6 5 0 1 
0528 42404 SACRAMENTO 05 720 510 70.83 85 4 117 22 0 23 
0529 8042404 SACRAMENTO 567 608 107.23 73 9 148 38 0 33 
0530 42430 SACRAMENTO 05 785 626 79.75 89 10 163 29 0 20 
0531 8042430 SACRAMENTO 804 958 119.15 119 27 253 46 0 3 9  
0532 42506 SACRAMENTO 05 732 561 76.64 104 12 113 30 0 19 
0533 8042506 SACRAMENTO 789 891 112.93 126 22 229 45 0 22 
0534 42608 SACRAMENTO 05 433 256 59.12 40 8 55 21 0 ' 	4 
0535 8042608 SACRAMENTO 392 402 102.55 44 10 102 26 0 19 
0536 42704 SACRAMENTO 05 412 220 53.40 28 1 49 18 0 13 
0537 8042704 SACRAMENTO 424 360 84.91 58 2 78 29 0 10 
0538 42708 SACRAMENTO 05 657 526 80.06 78 10 116 34 0 23 
0539 8042708 SACRAMENTO 663 728 109.80 97 13 165 51 0 38 
0540 42720 SACRAMENTO 05 697 241 34.58 19 1 74 17 1 10 
0541 8042720 SACRAMENTO 491 312 63.54 26 5 98 20 0 6 
0542 42726 SACRAMENTO 05 673 228 33.88 13 4 64 20 0 14 
0543 8042726 SACRAMENTO 598 454 75.92 46 9 133 25 1 12 
0544 42750 SACRAMENTO 05 749 246 32.84 19 0 82 10 0 9 
0545 8042750 SACRAMENTO 595 391 65.71 23 7 132 26 0 6 
0546 42816 S/SACRAMENT 0 605 314 51.90 49 2 67 29 3 11 
0547 8042816 S/SACRAMENT 703 654 93.03 84 14 148 41 0 37 
0548 42834 SACRAMENTO 05 626 426 68.05 66 8 91 26 0 21 
0549 8042834 SACRAMENTO 641 736 114.82 107 15 159 46 1 36 
0550 42906 SACRAMENTO 05 755 414 54.83 54 7 105 27 0 12 
0551 8042906 SACRAMENTO 669 645 96.41 95 16 137 51 0 21 
0552 42932 S/SACRAMENT 0 747 278 37.22 27 2 87 16 0 5 
0553 8042932 S/SACRAMENT 760 738 97.11 84 25 188 48 2 21 
0554.43100 SACRAMENTO 05 416 4 .96 0 1 1 0 0 0 
0555 8043100 SACRAMENTO 263 11 4.18 3 0 1 1 0 0 
0556 43140 SACRAMENTO 05 648 211 32.56 39 5 40 14 0 7 
0557 8043140 SACRAMENTO 838 618 73.75 71 15 158 39 0 26 
0558 43300 SACRAMENTO 05 401 306 76.31 39 5 71 29 0 7 
0559 8043300 SACRAMENTO 557 666 119.57 85 25 171 43 0 7 
0560 43412 MAIL BALLOT 0 15 16 106.67 1 3 3 1 0 0 
0561 43418 MAIL BALLOT 0 49 16 32.65 0 0 5 3 0 0 
0562 43500 SACRAMENTO 05 489 242 49.49 28 3 62 20 0 8 
0563 8043500 SACRAMENTO 568 480 84.51 54 7 121 34 0 20 
0564 43534 SACRAMENTO 05 353 208 58.92 34 6 46 13 0 5 
0565 8043534 SACRAMENTO 565 682 120.71 84 10 175 44 0 24 
0566 43560 SACRAMENTO 05 768 588 76.56 80 12 140 40 1 21 
0567 8043560 SACRAMENTO 871 1039 119.29 137 25 237 88 0 32 
0570 44100 SACRAMENTO 05 723 403 55.74 55 5 100 28 0 13 
0571 8044100 SACRAMENTO 924 893 96.65 115 20 227 45 0 32 
0572 44124 SACRAMENTO 05 521 352 67.56 51 3 82 28 0 10 
0573 8044124 SACRAMENTO 574 610 106.27 66 7 147 49 0 34 
0574 44214 SACRAMENTO 05 623 666 106.90 92 10 160 31 0 37 
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0575 8044214 SACRAMENTO 683 909 133.09 100 19 221 48 0 55 
0576 44222 SACRAMENTO 05 811 898 110.73 112 6 231 43 0 54 
0577 8044222 SACRAMENTO 1038 1356 130.64 156 20 391 66 0 41 
0578 44250 SACRAMENTO 05 380 400 105.26 46 10 110 17 0 17 
0579 8044250 SACRAMENTO 502 713 142.03 76 17 187 42 0 35 
0580 44336 SACRAMENTO 05 598 496 82.94 83 5 101 29 0 29 
0581 8044336 SACRAMENTO 585 740 126.50 105 11 173 41 0 37 
0582 44340 SACRAMENTO 05 254 226 88.98 33 3 46 16 0 14 
0583 8044340 SACRAMENTO 210 238 113.33 32 3 52 10 0 19 
0584 44342 SACRAMENTO 05 469 388 82.73 62 6 89 19 0 17 
0585 8044342 SACRAMENTO 416 452 108.65 61 9 106 25 0 20 
0586 44420 SACRAMENTO 05 551 406 73.68 42 10 107 31 0 12 
0587 8044420 SACRAMENTO 588 675 114.80 67 21 181 33 0 33 
0588 44506 SACRAMENTO 05 545 431 79.08 52 10 115 23 0 16 
0589 8044506 SACRAMENTO 560 709 126.61 72 17 193 51 0 21 
0590 44510 SACRAMENTO 05 443 466 105.19 76 12 104 24 0 17 
0591 8044510 SACRAMENTO 554 752 135.74 89 13 194 49 0 27 
0592 44518 SACRAMENTO 05 738 677 91.73 96 9 157 49 0 28 
0593 8044518 SACRAMENTO 720 936 130.00 125 16 236 54 0 37 
0594 44542 SACRAMENTO 05 789 573 72.62 "83 7 139 40 0 18 
0595 8044542 SACRAMENTO 897 1028 114.60 111 19 290 56 0 38 
0596 44552 C/SACRAMENT 0 724 450 62.15 57 12 104 41 0 11 
0597 8044552 C/SACRAMENT 753 823 109.30 101 14 194 62 1 34 
0598 44602 SACRAMENTO 05 754 404 53.58 59 3 92 35 0 10 
0599 8044602 SACRAMENTO 665 648 97.44 88 14 149 46 1 23 
0600 44620 MAIL BALLOT 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0601 44634 SACRAMENTO 06 328 198 60.37 27 3 55 10 0 6 
0602 8044634 SACRAMENTO 443 450 101.58 38 17 105 43 0 22 
0603 44704 SACRAMENTO 06 279 253 90.68 31 2 69 19 0 6 
0604 8044704 SACRAMENTO 373 464 124.40 61 12 113 28 0 19 
0605 44716 C/SACRAMENT 0 813 563 69.25 52 12 191 17 0 10 
0606 8044716 C/SACRAMENT 1020 1101 107.94 117 19 317 66 0 30 
0607 44722 SACRAMENTO 06 545 308 56.51 38 8 83 13 1 10 
0608 8044722 SACRAMENTO 693 711 102.60 73 15 212 34 0 23 
0609 44746 C/SACRAMENT 0 547 324 59.23 27 3 104 21 0 7 
0610 8044746 C/SACRAMENT 630 756 120.00 87 12 223 35 0 20 
0611 44752 C/SACRAMENT 0 516 361 69.96 39 5 116 10 0 9 
0612 8044752 C/SACRAMENT 766 923 120.50 105 26 250 48 0 34 
0613 44816 SACRAMENTO 06 847 521 61.51 64 3 141 33 0 19 
0614 8044816 SACRAMENTO 1031 1212 117.56 144 25 322 73 0 42 
0615 44826 C/SACRAMENT 0 795 491 61.76 54 8 135 33 0 19 
0616 8044826 C/SACRAMENT 925 1179 127.46 108 26 368 44 0 41 
0617 44912 S/SACRAMENT 0 653 210 32.16 13 4 68 13 2 4 
0618 8044912 S/SACRAMENT 560 387 69.11 37 6 118 24 0 8 
0619 44924 SACRAMENTO 06 782 339 43.35 26 4 113 92 0 5 
0620 8044924 SACRAMENTO 789 784 99.37 76 10 254 39 0 13 
0621 44942 S/SACRAMENT 0 611 115 18.82 11 1 38 5 0 4 
0622 8044942 S/SACRAMENT 567 459 80.95 42 11 134 28 0 13 
0623 45102 S/SACRAMENT 0 637 210 32.97 27 4 52 20 1 1 
0624 8045102 S/SACRAMENT 503 427 84.89 51 13 95 47 1 6 
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0625 45204 S/SACRAMENT 0 801 140 17.48 5 0 50 11 0 1 
0626 8045204 S/SACRAMENT 617 341 55.27 29 8 95 22 1 15 
0631 45276 S/SACRAMENT 0 314 128 40.76 5 5 38 14 0 2 
0632 8045276 S/SACRAMENT 348 305 87.64 22 1 103 16 0 9 
0633 45306 SACRAMENTO 06 562 274 48.75 40 4 58 28 0 7 
0634 8045306 SACRAMENTO 475 386 81.26 48 9 93 31 1 10 
0635 45310 SACRAMENTO 06 601 428 71.21 61 7 102 30 0 13 
0636 8045310 SACRAMENTO 578 679 117.47 97 23 149 42 0 27 
0637 45342 S/SACRAMENT 0 638 328 51.41 32 4 92 31 0 5 
0638 8045342 S/SACRAMENT 549 463 84.34 61 4 98 50 1 16 
0639 45358 S/SACRAMENT 0 767 304 39.63 31 4 75 36 0 5 
0640 8045358 S/SACRAMENT 666 594 89.19 70 11 148 56 0 12 
0641 45400 S/SACRAMENT 0 314 100 31.85 6 0 35 7 0 2 
0642 8045400 S/SACRAMENT 179 126 70.39 12 5 31 12 0 3 
0647 45524 MAIL BALLOT 0 13 2 15.38 0 0 1 0 0 0 
0650 45558 MAIL BALLOT 0 147 62 42.18 3 3 20 4 0 1 
0651 45604 S/SACRAMENT 0 785 250 31.85 99 5 58 28 0 5 
0652 8045604 S/SACRAMENT 782 781 99.87 89 24 207 60 2 7 
0653 45632 S/SACRAMENT 0 760 148 19.47 17 5 35 13 0 5 
0654 8045632 S/SACRAMENT 629 428 68.04 45 15 110 32 2 9 
0655 45648 SACRAMENTO 06 545 128 23.49 8 3 38 8 2 5 
0656 8045648 SACRAMENTO 671 542 80.77 51 16 168 20 3 13 
0661 45830 MAIL BALLOT 0 4 4 100.00 1 0 1 0 0 0 
0662 45832 MAIL BALLOT 0 62 28 45.16 1 0 12 0 0 1 
0667 45912 SACRAMENTO 06 909 273 30.03 9 4 110 10 0 4 
0668 8045912 SACRAMENTO 735 579 78.78 42 9 200 27 2 7 
0669 46150 MAIL BALLOT 0 26 20 76.92 0 2 3 5 0 0 
0672 47108 SACRAMENTO 06 635 466 73.39 53 10 124 34 0 10 
0673 8047108 SACRAMENTO 838 1051 125.42 105 19 293 62 0 42 
0674 47204 C/SACRAMENT 0 738 398 53.93 35 8 128 14 0 14 
0675 8047204 C/SACRAmENT 747 805 107.76 94 7 234 40 0 26 
0676 47212 C/SACRAMENT 0 683 449 65.74 74 4 104 26 0 14 
0677 8047212 C/SACRAMENT 769 812 105.59 82 11 238 34 0 35 
0678 47224 C/SACRAMENT 0 664 308 46.39 32 6 96 8 0 13 
0679 8047224 C/SACRAMENT 887 878 98.99 75 11 277 46 0 29 
0680 47232 SACRAMENTO 06 370 198 53.51 19 4 57 13 1 5 
0681 8047232 SACRAMENTO 620 683 110.16 73 11 182 50 1 24 
0682 47308 S/SACRAMENT 0 439 280 63.78 20 5 98 11 0 7 
0683 8047308 S/SACRAMENT 368 366 99.46 34 8 119 16 0 7 
0684 47324 SACRAMENTO 06 744 352 47.31 25 1 109 26 '1 17 
0685 8047324 SACRAMENTO 640 548 85.63 48 11 176 26 3 11 
0686 47330 S/SACRAmENT 0 673 280 41.60 15 2 96 20 0 8 
0687 8047330 S/SACRAMENT 663 569 85.82 29 9 213 26 0 6 
0688 47402 C/SACRAMENT 0 641 506 78.94 68 4 142 23 0 14 
0689 8047402 C/SACRAMENT 877 1069 121.89 111 22 318 54 0 28 
0690 47418 C/SACRAMENT 0 612 326 53.27 35 7 93 20 0 9 

0691 8047418 C/SACRAMENT 809 925 114.34 90 16 259 60 0 35 
0692 47512 C/SACRAMENT 0 809 529 65.39 48 11 165 22 0 19 

0693 8047512 C/SACRAMENT 1075 1165 108.37 110 17 369 40 0 45 

0694 47614 S/SACRAMENT 0 725 270 37.24 6 3 103 14 0 9 
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0695 8047614 S/SACRAMENT 505 382 75.64 25 5 138 17 1 4 
0696 47626 S/SACRAMENT 0 525 170 32.38 10 4 65 4 0 3 
0697 8047626 S/SACRAMENT 489 337 68.92 	I 28 7 120 10 0 3 
0698 47714 C/SACRAMENT 0 746 498 66.76 65 9 125 34 0 14 
0699 8047714 C/SACRAMENT 877 994 113.34 	I 112 17 269 59 0 37 
0700 47824 C/SACRAMENT .  0 571 302 52.89 37 7 85 15 0 7 
0701 8047824 C/SACRAMENT 899 1032 114.79 115 18 307 41 0 34 
0703 47910 S/SACRAMENT 0 683 230 33.67 8 1 87 15 0 4 
0704 8047910 S/SACRAMENT 555 364 65.59 	I 24 4 116 26 9 10 
0705 47918 S/SACRAMENT 0 572 204 35.66 	I 9 3 78 7 0 5 
0706 8047918 S/SACRAMENT 517 366 70.79 	I 16 7 145 12 1 4 
0707 47934 S/SACRAMENT 0 544 118 21.69 	I 7 0 36 13 0 3 
0708 8047934 S/SACRAMENT 338 234 69.23 27 6 68 9 1 4 
0709 47958 MAIL BALLOT 0 308 186 60.39 	I 12 10 53 10 0 8 
0710 48100 S/SACRAMENT 0 801 200 24.97 	I 12 1 72 11 0 4 
0711 8048100 S/SACRAMENT 831 668 80.39 	I 51 11 217 45 1 10 
0712 48118 SACRAMENTO 07 826 228 27.60 	I 14 6 72 17 0 5 
0713 8048118 SACRAMENTO 800 554 69.25 	I 48 4 194 27 9 2 
0718 48250 S/SACRAMENT 0 873 380 43.53 	I 25 6 121 27 1 10 
0719 8048250 S/SACRAMENT 783 717 91.57 	I 66 19 210 50 1 11 
0720 48528 S/SACRAMENT 0 511 244 47.75 	I 14 0 79 2 0 0 9 
0721 8048528 S/SACRAMENT 507 478 94.28 	I 42 6 149 33 0 7 
0722 48700 MAIL BALLOT 0 31 18 58.061 1 1 6 0 0 1 
0723 48702 SACRAMENTO 07 706 256 36.26 	I 13 2 96 10 1 5 
0724 8048702 SACRAMENTO 598 452 75.59 42 5 152 21 0 5 
0725 48726 SACRAMENTO 07 458 194 42.36 	I 14 4 73 4 0 3 
0726 8048726 SACRAMENTO 366 259 70.77 23 7 87 10 0 2 
0727 48806 S/SACRAMENT 0 806 170 21.09 11 3 54 13 0 3 
0728 8048806 S/SACRAMENT 625 376 60.16 	I 26 10 121 21 0 9 
0729 48838 S/SACRAMENT 0 618 138 22.33 	I 15 0 41 11 0 2 
0730 8048838 S/SACRAMENT 458 317 69.21 	I 12 7 106 28 0 4 
0731 48904 SACRAMENTO 07 671 215 32.04 	l 9 4 76 12 0 7 
0732 8048904 SACRAMENTO 717 613 85.50 	I 42 6 200 43 0 17 
0733 48912 SACRAMENTO 07 603 206 34.16 	I 13 3 68 12 0 7 
0734 8048912 SACRAMENTO 511 349 68.30 	I 22 4 111 28 0 9 
0823 54120 MAIL BALLOT 0 1 0 I 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0930 81018 SACRAMENTO 09 598 196 32.78 	I 18 2 60 10 0 8 
0931 8081018 SACRAMENTO 524 340 64.89 	I 35 5 99 25 0 4 
0950 81082 SACRAMENTO 09 578 192 33.22 	I 5 2 80 5 0 4 
0951 8081082 SACRAMENTO 448 318 70.98 	I 28 1 106 14 0 9 
0952 81100 SACRAMENTO 09 688 262 38.08 	I 13 5 95 11 0 8 
0953 8081100 SACRAMENTO 613 488 79.61 	I 38 7 169 22 1 5 
0954 81106 SACRAMENTO 09 880 264 30.00 	I 15 5 94 11 0 8 
0955 8081106 SACRAMENTO 854 708 82.90 	I 54 13 257 23 1 6 
0956 81120 MAIL BALLOT 0 293 245 83.62 	I 20 5 73 16 0 8 
0995 82002 S/ELK GROVE 0 830 262 31.57 	I 21 2 88 15 0 5 
0996 8082002 S/ELK GROVE 806 549 68.11 	I 38 9 176 30 0 16 

GRAND TOTALS 205864 148623 72.19 	I 16551 2679 40823 8989 78 4859 
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COUNTY TOTAL 20676 12692 61.39 2004 2133 502 382 367 685 17 267 

VOTING PRECINCTS 20676 12692 61.39 2004 2133 502 382 367 685 17 267 

6TH CONGRESSIONAL 20676 12692 61.39 2004 2133 502 382 367 685 17 267 
CONGRESSIONAL TOTAL 20676 12692 61.39 2004 2133 502 382 367 685 17 267 

6TH SENATORIAL 20676 12692 61.39 2004 2133 502 382 367 685 17 267 
SENATORIAL TOTAL 20676 12692 61.39 2004 2133 502 382 367 685 17 267 

7TH ASSEMBLY 20676 12692 61.39 2004 2133 502 382 367 685 17 267 
ASSEMBLY TOTAL 20676 12692 61.39 2004 2133 502 382 367 685 17 267 

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 20676 12692 61.39 2004 2133 502 382 367 685 17 267 

1ST SUPERVISORIAL 20413 12496 61.22 1992 2093 500- 365 354 676 17 262 
3RD SUPERVISORIAL 263 196 74.52 12 40 2 17 13 9 0 5 
SUPERVISORIAL TOTAL 20676 12692 61.39 2004 2133 502 382 367 685 17 267 

SACRAMENTO 20676 12692 61.39 2004 2133 502 382 367 685 17 267 
CITY TOTAL 20676 12692 61.39 2004 2133 502 382 367 685 17 267 
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0043 16402 SACRAMENTO 00 820 334 40.73 65 42 11 22 7 9 0 11 
0044 8016402 SACRAMENTO 816 688 84.31 105 110 16 47 14 32 2 18 
0045 16408 SACRAMENTO 00 588 376 63.95 49 54 24 16 26 13 0 5 
0046 8016408 SACRAMENTO 529 482 91.12 60 77 23 25 17 33 0 6 
0047 16602 SACRAMENTO 00 474 204 43.04 27 39 12 1 10 11 0 1 
0048 8016602 SACRAMENTO 529 441 83.36 65 89 31 3 12 13 1 10 
0049 16708 S/SACRAMENT 0 603 288 47.76 62 50 6 8 5 9 0 3 
0050 8016708 S/SACRAMENT 530 444 83.77 67 82 15 8 12 31 1 9 
0051 16808 S/SACRAMENT 0 599 209 34.89 39 39 3 10 1 10 0 3 
0052 8016808 S/SACRAMENT 648 430 66.36 64 67 20 7 17 30 1 8 
0053 16930 SACRAMENTO 00 572 242 42.31 43 43 9 3 6 12 0 5 
0054 8016930 SACRAMENTO 546 426 78.02 83 74 17 5 8 15 0 12 
0096 19102 SACRAMENTO 00 836 356 42.58 101 20 15 6 3 28 0 5 
0097 8019102 SACRAMENTO 643 490 76.21 128 30 19 9 1 56 0 2 
0098 19104 S/SACRAMENT 0 770 282 36.62 77 16 15 6 3 11 1 11 
0099 8019104 S/SACRAMENT 715 609 85.17 115 53 33 5 6 85 0 10 
0100 19204 SACRAMENTO 01 486 196 40.33 69 9 11 2 0 5 0 2 
0101 8019204 SACRAMENTO 443 319 72.01 71 19 17 9 8 32 1 4 
0102 19234 SACRAMENTO 01 822 300 36.50 73 28 13 6 6 16 3 4 
0103 8019234 SACRAMENTO 636 418 65.72 66 55 22 15 8 30 1 11 
0104 19324 SACRAMENTO 01 590 278 47.12 51 59 8 1 8 7 0 5 
0105 8019324 SACRAMENTO 556 444 79.86 56 98 22 5 10 20 0 12 
0106 19414 S/SACRAMENT 0 882 298 33.79 43 56 18 9 1 15 1 6 
0107 8019414 S/SACRAMENT 684 475 69.44 51 83 18 19 8 48 1 10 
0108 19438 S/SACRAMENT 0 670 270 40.30 39 56 6 5 18 4 0 7 
0109 8019438 S/SACRAMENT 697 416 59.68 57 77 16 13 16 22 0 9 
0110 19510 S/SACRAMENT 0 601 168 27.95 12 36 8 9 6 6 2 5 
0111 8019510 S/SACRAMENT 569 430 75.57 61 80 19 13 9 20 1 11 
0112 19610 MAIL BALLOT 0 240 144 60.00 15 4 5 18 22 4 0 5 
0113 19612 MAIL BALLOT 0 263 163 61.98 8 38 5 7 18 4 0 3 
0114 19618 SACRAMENTO 01 515 326 63.30 42 75 6 11 4 16 0 9 
0115 8019618 SACRAMENTO 570 470 82.46 53 97 14 22 21 11 1 16 
0116 19714 SACRAMENTO 01 471 434 92.14 36 133 11 9 17 4 0 7 
0117 8019714 SACRAMENTO 500 646 129.20 39 205 12 11 26 14 0 17 
0254 24246 MAIL BALLOT 0 260 194 74.62 11 40 2 17 13 9 0 5 
0257 24328 MAIL BALLOT 0 3 2 66.67 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

GRAND TOTALS 20676 12692 61.39 2004 2133 502 382 367 685 17 267 
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City of Sacramento Council District 4 

D A T 

	

ND 	A . U 
PAN 	EA 	V 	R 	MDR 
H .E 	IV 	I 	T 	IAE 	TS 
Y 	W 	LI 	0 	U 	CNN 	EC 
L 	T 	D 	R 	HIM 	RH 
L 	0 	S 	I 	AE 	RA 
I 	N 	0 	 C 	EL 	Y N 
S 	 N 	I 	L 	 Z 

S H 
TA 
EN 
VS 
ES 

N 

J Y 
OE 
SE 
E 
P 
H 

0 V 
V 0 
ST 
RE 

S 

UV 
NO 
DT 
ES 
ES 

COUNTY TOTAL 30072 26282 87.40 2758 224 254 294 1782 3454 3379 28 965 

VOTING PRECINCTS 30072 26282 87.40 2758 224 254 294 1782 3454 3379 28 965 

6TH CONGRESSIONAL 30072 26282 87.40 2758 224 254 294 1782 3454 3379 28 965 
CONGRESSIONAL TOTAL 30072 26282 87.40 2758 224 254 294 1782 3454 3379 28 965 

6TH SENATORIAL 30072 26282 87.40 2758 224 254 294 1782 3454 3379 28 965 
SENATORIAL TOTAL 30072 26282 87.40 2758 224 254 294 1782 3454 3379 28 965 

7TH ASSEMBLY 25373 21230 83.67 2288 199 210 238 1479 2898 2453 26 822 
9TH ASSEMBLY 4699 5052 107.51 470 25 44 56 303 556 926 2 143 
ASSEMBLY TOTAL 30072 26282 87.40 2758 224 254 294 1782 3454 3379 28 965 

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 30072 26282 87.40 2758 224 254 294 1782 3454 3379 28 965 

1ST SUPERVISORIAL 21547 16901 78.44 1667 191 180 189 1126 2502 1827 25 741 
2ND SUPERVISORIAL 8525 9381 110.04 1091 33 74 105 656 952 1552 3 224 
SUPERVISORIAL TOTAL 30072 26282 87.40 2758 224 254 294 1782 3454 3379 28 965 

SACRAMENTO 30072 26282 87.40 2758 224 254 294 1782 3454 3379 28 965 
CITY TOTAL 30072 26282 87.40 2758 224 254 294 1782 3454 3379 28 965 
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City of Sacramento Council District 4 

D A T 

	

ND 	AU 
PAN 	EA 	V 	R 	MDR 
HE 	IV 	ITIAE 	TS 
YW 	LI 	DUCNH 	EC 
L 	T 	D 	R 	HIM 	RN 
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TA 
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0 V 
V 0 
ET 
RE 

S 

DV 
NO 
DT 
EE 
RS 

0073 18426 SACRAMENTO 00 756 384 50.79 50 10 9 13 13 40 36 0 22 
0074 8018426 SACRAMENTO 1163 967 83.15 116 8 9 20 59 114 95 1 60 
0093 18702 SACRAMENTO 00 657 372 56.62 22 11 8 3 17 68 35 1 20 
0094 8018702 SACRAMENTO 788 713 90.48 53 8 11 5 27 120 96 1 37 
0478 41002 MAIL BALLOT 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0480 41054 C/SACRAMENT 0 627 346 55.18 30 6 5 2 18 51 40 4 19 
0481 8041054 C/SACRAMENT 721 667 92.51 77 13 11 10 30 78 75 4 34 

0485 41204 SACRAMENTO 04 836 470 56.22 26 11 3 1 29 100 44 0 19 
0486 8041204 SACRAMENTO 709 635 89.56 59 7 9 7 28 120 55 1 32 
0487 41314 SACRAMENTO 04 677 462 68.24 29 3 1 1 28 112 38 0 19 

0488 8041314 SACRAMENTO 519 525 101.16 43 4 9 6 35 118 29 2 16 

0489 41320 SACRAMENTO 04 491 308 62.73 17 3 3 2 30 62 24 2 11 
0490 8041320 SACRAMENTO 382 379 99.21 35 3 0 1 24 87 28 0 12 

0491 41418 SACRAMENTO 04 340 234 68.82 20 2 2 6 27 31 18 0 12 

0492 8041418 SACRAMENTO 420 502 119.52 66 4 7 6 30 65 46 0 27 

0493 41444 SACRAMENTO 04 482 380 78.84 33 1 2 4 31 50 38 0 32 

0494 8041444 SACRAMENTO 512 553 108.01 50 7 11 9 41 64 71 1 23 

0495 41514 SACRAMENTO 04 401 252 62.84 38 6 2 5 14 36 21 0 4 

0496 8041514 SACRAMENTO 405 364 89.88 47 7 5 1 21 45 32 0 24 

0497 41522 SACRAMENTO 04 499 303 60.72 28 4 1 5 26 36 27 2 25 

0498 8041522 SACRAMENTO 449 352 78.40 36 10 3 4 39 41 28 0 15 

0499 41602 SACRAMENTO 04 488 268 54.92 26 2 2 1 14 61 17 1 10 

0500 8041602 SACRAMENTO 433 429 99.08 52 4 6 5 16 73 33 1 25 

0501 41620 SACRAMENTO 05 631 400 63.39 23 8 2 3 36 74 34 0 19 

0502 8041620 SACRAMENTO 545 467 85.69 30 7 9 2 29 84 48 1 21 

0503 41624 SACRAMENTO 05 576 308 53.47 25 7 3 3 16 68 18 0 14 

0504 8041624 SACRAMENTO 440 380 86.36 40 3 9 4 20 65 30 0 19 

0505 41704 SACRAMENTO 05 577 273 47.31 22 1 2 9 41 30 27 0 10 

0506 8041704 SACRAMENTO 443 339 76.52 35 2 1 1 36 46 41 0 7 

0507 41806 C/SACRAMENT 0 514 250 48.64 20 3 2 0 25 26 38 1 11 

0508 8041806 C/SACRAMENT 415 386 93.01 27 4 3 4 27 59 52 0 18 

0509 41860 SACRAMENTO 05 648 420 64.81 33 3 5 2 25 79 42 0 21 

0510 8041860 SACRAMENTO 581 478 82.27 57 5 2 4 32 67 54 1 17 

0570 44100 SACRAMENTO 05 723 403 55.74 36 1 3 2 27 52 68 0 13 

0571 8044100 SACRAMENTO 924 893 96.65 101 10 7 21 58 95 130 1 23 

0572 44124 SACRAMENTO 05 521 352 67.56 28 1 1 5 28 41 63 0 7 

0573 8044124 SACRAMENTO 574 610 106.27 66 1 9 7 53 51 106 0 13 

0574 44214 SACRAMENTO 05 623 666 106.90 83 0 2 4 66 52 113 0 13 

0575 8044214 SACRAMENTO 683 909 133.09 123 0 8 15 58 87 137 0 24 

0576 44222 SACRAMENTO 05 811 898 110.73 142 1 4 10 72 87 116 1 16 

0577 8044222 SACRAMENTO 1038 1356 130.64 224 3 12 17 79 127 189 0 28 

0578 44250 SACRAMENTO 05 380 400 105.26 61 0 0 2 47 27 57 0 6 

0579 8044250 SACRAMENTO 502 713 142.03 100 2 4 8 74 63 95 0 11 

0582 44340 SACRAMENTO 05 254 226 88.98 30 1 2 3 18 21 30 0 7 

0583 8044340 SACRAMENTO 210 238 113.33 29 2 1 2 15 25 39 0 6 

0586 44420 SACRAMENTO 05 551 406 73.68 27 3 6 5 22 60 61 0 19 

0587 8044420 SACRAMENTO 588 675 114.80 67 5 8 11 25 86 108 0 27 

0588 44506 SACRAMENTO 05 545 431 79.08 28 0 5 3 22 40 108 0 9 

0589 8044506 SACRAMENTO 560 709 126.61 59 1 11 17 25 67 152 0 23 
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443 	466 105.19 I 	58 	1 	2 	3 	50 	41 	72 	0 	6 

	

554 	752 135.74 I 	79 	5 	6 	9 	39 	85 	133 	1 	19 

	

738 	677 	91.73 I 	68 	4 	2 	2 	58 	78 	117 	0 	11 

	

720 	936 130.00 I 	84 	6 	4 	6 	62 	99 	175 	1 	29 

	

30072 	26282 	87.40 	2758 	224 	254 	294 	1782 	3454 	3379 	28 	965 

53 PRECINCTS 

0590 44510 SACRAMENTO 05 
0591 8044510 SACRAMENTO 
0592 44518 SACRAMENTO 05 
0593 8044518 SACRAMENTO 

GRAND TOTALS 
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R V 	 T P 	City of Sacramento Council District 6 
E D 	 U E 
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I E 	BC 	NC I 	 KM 
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COUNTY TOTAL 25685 19873 77.37 I 2364 6743 9 806 

VOTING PRECINCTS 25685 19873 77.37 I 2364 6743 9 806 

6TH CONGRESSIONAL 25685 19873 77.37 I 2364 6743 9 806 

CONGRESSIONAL TOTAL 25685 19873 77.37 I 2364 6743 9 806 

6TH SENATORIAL 25685 19873 77.37 I 2364 6743 9 806 

SENATORIAL TOTAL 25685 19873 77.37 I 2364 6743 9 806 

7TH ASSEMBLY 25681 19869 77.37 I 2364 6741 9 806 

9TH ASSEMBLY 4 4 100.00 I 0 2 0 0 

ASSEMBLY TOTAL 25685 19873 77.37 I 2364 6743 9 806 

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION I  25685 19873 77.37 I 2364 6743 9 806 

1ST SUPERVISORIAL I 10716 8307 77.52 I 980 2862 2 300 

2ND SUPERVISORIAL I 6042 3225 53.38 I 382 1090 6 133 

3RD SUPERVISORIAL I 8927 8341 93.44 I 1002 2791 1 373 

SUPERVISORIAL TOTAL I 25685 19873 77.37 I 2364 6743 9 806 

SACRAMENTO 25685 19873 77.37 I 2364 6743 9 806 

CITY TOTAL 25685 19873 77.37 I 2364 6743 9 806 
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481 	384 	79.83 	47 	108 	0 	39 

	

863 	1089 	126.19 	121 	347 	0 	74 

	

0 	0 	 0 	0 	0 	0 

	

588 	570 	96.94 	71 	194 	0 	21 

	

937 	1258 	134.26 	154 	406 	1 	68 

	

657 	526 	80.06 	60 	184 	0 	18 

	

663 	728 	109.80 	85 	259 	0 	18 

	

605 	314 	51.90 	37 	105 	1 	13 

	

703 	654 	93.03 	62 	226 	0 	38 

	

626 	426 	68.05 	53 	146 	0 	13 

	

641 	736 	114.82 	78 	270 	0 	19 

	

755 	414 	54.83 	61 	124 	0 	21 

	

669 	645 	96.41 	73 	233 	0 	17 

	

747 	278 	37.22 	40 	85 	0 	14 

	

760 	738 	97.11 	87 	262 	1 	19 

	

648 	211 	32.56 	28 	72 	0 	5 

	

838 	618 	73.75 	82 	208 	0 	20 

	

401 	306 	76.31 	47 	100 	0 	6 

	

557 	666 	119.57 	76 	244 	0 	13 

	

15 	16 	106.67 	 3 	5 	0 	0 

	

49 	16 	32.65 	 3 	4 	0 	1 

	

489 	242 	49.49 	28 	82 	0 	11 

	

568 	480 	84.51 	64 	152 	0 	21 

	

353 	208 	58.92 	23 	71 	0 	10 

	

565 	682 	120.71 	63 	253 	0 	24 

	

768 	588 	76.56 	75 	192 	0 	24 

	

871 	1039 	119.29 	123 	362 	0 	37 

	

601 	428 	71.21 	44 	157 	0 	14 

	

578 	679 	117.47 	76 	239 	0 	23 

	

638 	328 	51.41 	54 	97 	0 	13 

	

549 	463 	84.34 	40 	170 	0 	21 

	

767 	304 	39.63 	46 	90 	0 	15 

	

666 	594 	89.19 	73 	201 	0 	23 

	

13 	2 	15.38 	 0 	1 	0 	0 

	

147 	62 	42.18 	 8 	23 	0 	0 

	

785 	250 	31.85 	34 	85 	0 	5 

	

782 	781 	99.87 	102 	256 	1 	33 

	

760 	148 	19.47 	19 	46 	1 	9 

	

629 	428 	68.04 	56 	140 	1 	16 

	

545 	128 	23.49 	15 	42 	1 	7 

	

671 	542 	80.77 	52 	197 	1 	21 

	

4 	4 	100.00 	 0 	2 	0 	0 

	

62 	28 	45.16 	 2 	11 	0 	1 

	

909 	273 	30.03 	27 	94 	0 	16 

	

735 	579 	78.78 	67 	193 	1 	25 

	

26 	20 	76.92 	 5 	5 	0 	0 

	

1 	0 	 0 	0 	0 	0 

47 PRECINCTS 

0348 27726 SACRAMENTO 03 
0349 8027726 SACRAMENTO 
0350 27732 MAIL BALLOT 0 
0351 27738 SACRAMENTO 03 
0352 8027738 SACRAMENTO 
0538 42708 SACRAMENTO 05 
0539 8042708 SACRAMENTO 
0546 42816 S/SACRAMENT 0 
0547 8042816 S/SACRAMENT 
0548 42834 SACRAMENTO 05 
0549 8042834 SACRAMENTO 
0550 42906 SACRAMENTO 05 
0551 8042906 SACRAMENTO 
0552 42932 S/SACRAMENT 0 
0553 8042932 S/SACRAMENT 
0556 43140 SACRAMENTO 05 
0557 8043140 SACRAMENTO 
0558 43300 SACRAMENTO 05 
0559 8043300 SACRAMENTO 
0560 43412 MAIL BALLOT 0 
0561 43418 MAIL BALLOT 0 
0562 43500 SACRAMENTO 05 
0563 8043500 SACRAMENTO 
0564 43534 SACRAMENTO 05 
0565 8043534 SACRAMENTO 
0566 43560 SACRAMENTO 05 
0567 8043560 SACRAMENTO 
0635 45310 SACRAMENTO 06 
0636 8045310 SACRAMENTO 
0637 45342 S/SACRAMENT 0 
0638 8045342 S/SACRAMENT 
0639 45358 S/SACRAMENT 0 
0640 8045358 S/SACRAMENT 
0647 45524 MAIL BALLOT 0 
0650 45558 MAIL BALLOT 0 
0651 45604 S/SACRAmENT 0 
0652 8045604 S/SACRAMENT 
0653 45632 S/SACRAMENT 0 
0654 8045632 S/SACRAMENT 
0655 45648 SACRAMENTO 06 
0656 8045648 SACRAMENTO 
0661 45830 MAIL BALLOT 0 
0662 45832 MAIL BALLOT 0 
0667 45912 SACRAMENTO 06 
0668 8045912 SACRAMENTO 
0669 46150 MAIL BALLOT 0 
0823 54120 MAIL BALLOT 0 

25685 	19873 	77.37 	2364 	6743 	9 	806 GRAND TOTALS 
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21264 	12145 	57.12 I 	2675 	2888 	14 	482 

21264 	12145 	57.12 I 	2675 	2888 	14 	482 

21264 	12145 	57.12 I 	2675 	2888 	14 	482 
21264 	12145 	57.12 I 	2675 	2888 	14 	482 

21264 	12145 	57.12 I 	2675 	2888 	14 	482 
21264 	12145 	57.12 I 	2675 	2888 	14 	482 

21264 	12145 	57.12 I 	2675 	2888 	14 	482 
21264 	12145 	57.12 I 	2675 	2888 	14 	482 

21264 	12145 	57.12 I 	2675 	2888 	14 	482 

21264 	12145 	57.12 I 	2675 	2888 	14 	482 
21264 	12145 	57.12 I 	2675 	2888 	14 	482 

21264 	12145 	57.12 I 	2675 	2888 	14 	482 
21264 	12145 	57.12 I 	2675 	2888 	14 	482 

33 PRECINCTS 

COUNTY TOTAL 

VOTING PRECINCTS 

6TH CONGRESSIONAL 
CONGRESSIONAL TOTAL 

6TH SENATORIAL 
SENATORIAL TOTAL 

9TH ASSEMBLY 
ASSEMBLY TOTAL 

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 

2ND SUPERVISORIAL 
SUPERVISORIAL TOTAL 

SACRAMENTO 
CITY TOTAL 
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439 	280 	63.78 	59 	69 	0 	12 

	

368 	366 	99.46 	70 	100 	0 	12 

	

744 	352 	47.31 	61 	104 	1 	14 

	

640 	548 	85.63 	113 	149 	0 	13 

	

673 	280 	41.60 	64 	57 	0 	19 

	

663 	569 	85.82 	109 	156 	1 	17 

	

725 	270 	37.24 	59 	59 	0 	17 

	

505 	382 	75.64 	81 	92 	2 	14 

	

525 	170 	32.38 	35 	42 	0 	9 

	

489 	337 	68.92 	69 	85 	2 	9 

	

683 	230 	33.67 	53 	46 	0 	15 

	

555 	364 	65.59 	88 	87 	1 	5 

	

572 	204 	35.66 	48 	49 	0 	5 

	

517 	366 	70.79 	77 	98 	0 	10 

	

544 	118 	21.69 	25 	31 	0 	3 

	

338 	234 	69.23 	55 	55 	0 	7 

	

801 	200 	24.97 	42 	52 	0 	6 

	

831 	668 	80.39 	155 	157 	0 	23 

	

826 	228 	27.60 	64 	33 	0 	16 

	

800 	554 	69.25 	122 	144 	1 	10 

	

873 	380 	43.53 	66 	101 	0 	23 

	

783 	717 	91.57 	139 	189 	0 	29 

	

511 	244 	47.75 	57 	55 	0 	10 

	

507 	478 	94.28 	116 	97 	1 	24 

	

671 	215 	32.04 	52 	43 	0 	13 

	

717 	613 	85.50 	115 	159 	1 	33 

	

688 	262 	38.08 	70 	56 	0 	6 

	

613 	488 	79.61 	125 	106 	0 	12 

	

880 	264 	30.00 	63 	53 	0 	17 

	

854 	708 	82.90 	167 	162 	3 	21 

	

293 	245 	83.62 	64 	46 	0 	12 

	

830 	262 	31.57 	67 	48 	1 	14 

	

806 	549 	68.11 	125 	108 	0 	32 

	

21264 	12145 	57.12 	2675 	2888 	14 	482 

33 PRECINCTS 

0682 47308 S/SACRAMENT 0 
0683 8047308 S/SACRAMENT 
0684 47324 SACRAMENTO 06 

. 0685 8047324 SACRAMENTO 
0686 47330 S/SACRAMENT 0 
0687 8047330 S/SACRAMENT 
0694 47614 S/SACRAMENT 0 
0695 8047614 S/SACRAMENT 
0696 47626 S/SACRAMENT 0 
0697 8047626 S/SACRAMENT 
0703 47910 S/SACRAMENT 0 
0704 8047910 S/SACRAMENT 
0705 47918 S/SACRAMENT 0 
0706 8047918 S/SACRAMENT 
0707 47934 S/SACRAMENT 0 
0708 8047934 S/SACRAMENT 
0710 48100 S/SACRAMENT 0 
0711 8048100 S/SACRAMENT 
0712 48118 SACRAMENTO 07 
0713 8048118 SACRAMENTO 
0718 48250 S/SACRAMENT 0 
0719 8048250 S/SACRAMENT 
0720 48528 S/SACRAMENT 0 
0721 8048528 S/SACRAMENT 
0731 48904 SACRAMENTO 07 
0732 8048904 SACRAMENTO 
0952 81100 SACRAMENTO 09 
0953 8081100 SACRAMENTO 
0954 81106 SACRAMENTO 09 
0955 8081106 SACRAMENTO 
0956 81120 MAIL BALLOT 0 
0995 82002 S/ELK GROVE 0 
0996 8082002 S/ELK GROVE 

GRAND TOTALS 


